# MINUTES OF THE SPECIAL JOINT MEETING OF THE RIVERSIDE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND JURUPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION OF SEPTEMBER 5, 2023

The Riverside Community College District Board of Trustees and Jurupa Unified School District Board of Education opened the Special Joint Meeting at 4:32 p.m. in the District Office Board Room, at 3801 Market St. Riverside, California, 92501.

CALL TO ORDER

### Riverside Community College District (Riverside CCD) Board of Trustees Present

Mr. Bill Hedrick, President

Mr. Jose Alcala, Vice President (arrived at 5:00pm)

Ms. Virginia Blumenthal, Secretary

Ms. Mary Figueroa, Member

Dr. Keri Then, Member

### Riverside CCD Board of Trustees Absent

Ms. Clarissa Juarez Carrasco, Student Trustee Pro Tempore

#### Riverside CCD Administration/Guests Present

Dr. Wolde-Ab Isaac, Chancellor

Mr. Aaron Brown, Vice Chancellor, Business & Financial Services

Dr. Susan Mills, Vice Chancellor, Educational Services & Strategic Planning

Ms. Tammy Few, Vice Chancellor, Human Resources & Employee Relations

Ms. Rebeccah Goldware, Vice Chancellor, Institutional Advancement & Economic Development

Dr. Robin Steinback, President, Moreno Valley College

Dr. Monica Green, President, Norco College

Dr. Claire Oliveros, President, Riverside City College

Mr. Felipe Galicia, Academic Senate Representative, District/Moreno Valley College

Ms. Tyee Griffith, Associate Dean, Educational Partnerships, Norco College

Dr. Adrienne Grayson, Associate Dean, Educational Partnerships, Riverside City College

# Jurupa Unified School District (Jurupa USD) Board of Education Present

Mr. Robert Garcia, President

Dr. Eric Ditwiler, Member

Ms. Melissa Ragole, Member

#### Jurupa USD Board of Education Absent

Mr. Joseph Navarro, Clerk

Ms. Karen Bradford, Member

#### Jurupa USD Administration/Guests Present

Dr. Trenton Hansen, Superintendent

Mr. Daniel Brooks, Assistant Superintendent Education Services

Ms. Roberta Pace, Director of College & Career Readiness

Board President Garcia led the Pledge of Allegiance.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

No public comments were received.

Riverside CCD and Jurupa USD presented the Commitment to Access and Equity: A Partnership for Student Success. Discussion and comments followed.

The meeting was adjourned at 5:57 p.m.

Official Minutes

Approved on October 17, 2023

Certified By

# COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC

# SPECIAL SESSION

Presentation by Norco College, Riverside City College, and Jurupa Unified School District

**ADJOURNMENT**